NORWOOQOD RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES

Held at Foster St, Norwood on Wednesday, February 8th, 2023

Present: lan Radbone, Tom Smith, Chris Francis, Kay Wiggins, Brenda Harris
Meeting commenced at 7:40pm.

Previous minutes:

The minutes from the previous committee meeting were accepted as a true and factual record by those committee
members that were present.

Treasurer report:

e Balance as at 31/1/23 was $1179.81. See attached reports covering the previous three months.

Membership:
e 2022/23 Financial members: 62
Activities:

e lan, Chris and Kay attended a community consultation session of the Council’s Access and Inclusion
Strategy.

e lan and Brenda met with Rotary re the ‘Friends of Richards Park’ idea. Volunteers will come under Council
control and thus will need a police check.

Lights Up!

e The number of entries (10) was disappointing given the publicity effort as was the attendance of entrants
at the December picnic/presentation night. A decision on whether to continue the event this year will be
made after the AGM.

Meetings:

e The next general meeting will be held on February 28t at the Don Pyatt Hall with the subject of ‘Norwood
Parks: Their History and Management’. Denise Schumann has agreed to talk about the parks histories
while John Legg from the Kensington Residents Association is to be approached to talk about Borthwick
Park.

Committee:

e Given the expected retirements at the next AGM and Tom’s seven month absence overseas, there is some
urgency in recruiting suitable replacements. Kay agreed to cover the Secretary and Treasurer roles from
Tom’s departure until the AGM. Some publicity is required to seek out potential candidates. Ours and the
local NP&SP Facebook groups to be targeted as well as mentions in the newsletters and possibly a
separate email to members. Some time (10 minutes) to be devoted at the next general meeting to explain
the situation.



e Brenda has agreed to take over Alison’s role in getting the newsletter printed and distributing some hard
copies.

Newsletter:
e Next edition due next week. Tom to provide a Festival/Fringe guide for the Norwood area.
Other Business:

e Discussion held on some criticism of the association’s newsletter and a perceived bias against the council.
Chris and Tom to hopefully meet with the mayor to discuss this further.

Next Meeting: Wednesday 15th March at Tom’s (at 2:00pm).

Meeting closed at 8:50pm



NORWOOD RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

FROM: 1/11/2022

Bank balance as at: 1/11/2022
1/11/2022

2/11/2022

14/11/2022

26/11/2022

Bank balance as at: 30/11/2022
Petty cash balance as at: 1/11/2022
Petty cash balance as at: 30/11/2022
TOTAL BALANCE AS AT: 1/11/2022
TOTAL BALANCE AS AT: 30/11/2022

NORWOOD RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION
FROM:

Bank balance as at:

Bank balance as at:

Petty cash balance as at:

Petty cash balance as at:

TOTAL BALANCE AS AT:

TOTAL BALANCE AS AT:

TREASURER'S REPORT

TO:

Interest

22/23 membership - Lombe

22/23 membership - Wilkinson

Flyer printing - reimbursing K. Wiggins

Transactions

TREASURER'S REPORT

1/12/2022 TO:

1/12/2022

1/12/2022 Interest

31/12/2022

1/12/2022

31/12/2022

1/12/2022
Transactions
31/12/2022

30/11/2022

31/12/2022

1001.86
0.53
20.00
20.00
-162.99

879.40

299.10

299.10

1300.96
-122.46
1178.50

879.40
0.59

879.99

299.10

299.10

1178.5
0.59
1179.09



NORWOOD RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION

Bank balance as at:

Bank balance as at:

Petty cash balance as at:

Petty cash balance as at:

TOTAL BALANCE AS AT:

TOTAL BALANCE AS AT:

FROM:

TREASURER'S REPORT

1/01/2023

1/01/2023

1/01/2023

31/01/2023

1/01/2023

31/01/2023

1/01/2023

31/01/2023

TO: 31/01/2023

879.99
Interest 0.72

880.71

299.10

299.10

1179.09
Transactions 0.72
1179.81



